31st March, 2018

Total Debt  1,55,324.88  1,37,906.52

Cash and Cash Equivalents 461.03  511.18

Net Debt(net of cash and cash equivalent)  1,54,863.85  1,37,395.34

Total Capital 49,130.24  70,668.98

Capital and net debt  2,03,994.09  2,08,064.33

Gearing Ratio   0.76  0.66

MBL Infrastructures Ltd.
Annual Report 2018-19

151

44 Disclosures as required by Indian Accounting Standard(Ind AS) 37 "Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent
Assets"
A contingent asset is a possible asset that arises from past events and whose existence will be confirmed only by the occurrence or non occurrence

of one or more uncertain future events not wholly within the control of the entity. During the normal course of business, unresolved cliams remains

outstanding. The inflow of economic benefits, in respect of such claims cannot be measured due to uncertainities that surround the related events

and circumstances.

45. Earning per Share
Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share is calculated by dividing the profit/(loss) attributable to equity holders of the Company by the weighted

average of equity shares outstanding during the year.

Before Exceptional Items (H in Lakhs)

Particulars 2018-19 2017-18

Profit/(loss) attributable to equity shareholders  1,992.96  (14,415.53)

Weighted average number of equity shares (in nos.)  874.12  414.55

Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (in H)*  2.28  (34.77)

After Exceptional Items (H in Lakhs)

Particulars 2018-19 2017-18

Profit/(loss) attributable to equity shareholders  (26,386.52)  1,968.62

Weighted average number of equity shares (in nos.)  874.12  414.55

Basic and diluted earnings per equity share (in H)*  (30.19)  4.75

*There is no dilution to the basic EPS as there are no outstanding potentially dilutive equity shares.

Earning Per Share (EPS) for the year ended March 31, 2019 is based on enhanced equity base post issuance of 6,33,00,000 fresh equity shares

issued on July 10, 2018 pursuant to the Resolution Plan approved by Hon'ble NCLT Kolkata on July 10, 2019.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 31st March, 2019

43. Contingent Liabilities and Commitments (to the extent not provided for)

(A)  Contingent Liabilities (H in Lakhs)

Sl.No Particulars 31st March, 2019 31st March, 2018

a Claims against the Company / disputed liabilities not acknowledged as debts (to the extent

ascertained)

1,718.32 1,718.32

b Outstanding bank guarantees 7,919.75 9,030.62

c Tax matters in disputed under appeal 12,054.95 7,303.57

The Company's pending litigations comprises of claim against the Company and proceedings pending with tax/ statutory/Government Authorities.